
Cir. No: |73 

SI 
No. 

List of provisionally sclected applicants (UG & PG) for hostel accommodation in the Vidyasagar Chatrabas for the academic session, 2025-26. Admission to the hostels will be subjccted to the verification of all the required documents and fulfilment of other criteria during counselling. They are also advised to note the following points as indicated after the list. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

Name 

Rajib Das 
Subrata Pratihar 

Arijit Ghosal 

Jhargram Raj College 
Govt, of West Bengal 

Sourav Bej 
Amit Das 

Vidyasagar Chhatrabas 

UG 

Department SEM 

Mathematics IV 

Mathematics IV 
Physics IV 

Mathematics IV 
Mathematics IV 

Credit 
Point 
174 

175 

160 

165 

139 

Important Points to be noted 

1 

Satellite 

Distance (km) 
92 

63 

50 

30 

Date: 09.09.2025 

35 

Selection 
Point 
133.00 

119.00 

105.00 

97.50 

87.00 

A formal counselling for the admission in the hostels will be held at 11.00 am respectively dated on 11.09.2025 
(Thursday) in the College office. The candidates are advised to be present well in advance in the counselling 
centre along with all the original documents (Hostel application form, medical fitness certificate from the 
authorised medical practitioners/Govt. hospital, money receipt for the college admission, distance 
certificate, mark sheet of the latest qualifying examination and category certificate (whichever is 
applicable). 
Physical appearance of the parents/legal guardian of the applicants with identity proof during counselling is mandatory, otherwise her/his application will be cancelled. 
Original Hostel application form, original medical fitness certificate from the authorised medical practitioners/Govt. hospital, original distance certificate, self-attested photo copy of the money receipt for the college admission, self-attested photocopy of the mark sheet of the latest qualifying examination and self attested photocopy of the category certificate (where applicable), self-attested photocopy of the adhar card and two crossed signed passport size photograph have to be handed over to the dealing officers present during the 
counselling. 
Published merit list is only provisional and may be rejected during physical verification of all the documents during the counselling if it is found that there is discrepancy in the information provided or suppression of information in the hostel admission form. 

After successful counselling, a bank challan will be given to the applicants. Rs. 3395.00 for UG candidates will 
have to be deposited as hostel admission fees in the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch latest by 11.09.2025. 
Mess charge is extra and shall be deposited as separately as advance to the hostel standing/mess secretary of the 
respective hostel. All the mess dues must be cleared before 07 of every month to the mess committee. 
Room will be allotted only after production of payment receipt indicating the successful payment of the hostel 
admission fees. 
No boarders are allowed to stay after the completion of his/her final semester examination (maximum two years 
for PG and maximum four years for UG). Drop out students are also not allowed to stay in the hostels under 
any circumstances except special medical ground. 
Accommodating any permanent guest in the room of any boarder is a punishable offence and boardership will 
be cancelled for any boarder found guilty of accommodating permanent guest his/her room under any 
circumstances. 



Cir. No: 

Jhargram Raj College 
Govt. of West Bengal 

$ The hostels will remain close during the entire SUMMER, PUJA and WINTER vacations and the boarders 
have to vacate their room immediately after the notification of such vacations. Forcefuly staying during such 
vacation will be treated as illegal and the college authority may take legal action against such activities. 

$ The candidates are directed to bring dishes/plate, bowl, glas, broom, bucket, mug, bedding, lock & key etc. 
and other necessary things of his/her own. Hostel authority will provide one cot, one mattress, one chair and 
one table only. 

& Rules and regulation mentioned in the admission form will be followed strictly. 
$ For any hostel related queries, the candidate may write to write2jrcsuper@gmail.com. 

Countersigned by 

Dr. Debnarayan Roy 
Principal 

Jhargam RaiCollege 
Jhargram Raj Collega 

Date: 09,09.2025 

2 

Dr. Tapas Kumar Adalder 
Dr. Tapas Kr. Adalder, wBES 

Superlntendent of the Hostels 
Jhargram Raj College 

Jhargram-721507, West Bengal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

