Cir. No: 173

Date: 09.09.2025

Jhargram Raj College Govt. of West Bengal

List of provisionally selected applicants (UG & PG) for hostel accommodation in the Vidyasagar Chatrabas for the academic session, 2025-26. Admission to the hostels will be subjected to the verification of all the required documents and fulfilment of other criteria during counselling. They are also advised to note the following points as indicated after the list.

Vidyasagar Chhatrabas

UG						
SI No.	Name	Department	SEM	Credit Point	Satellite Distance (km)	Selection Point
01	Rajib Das	Mathematics	IV	174	92	133.00
02	Subrata Pratihar	Mathematics	IV	175	63	119.00
03	Arijit Ghosal	Physics	IV	160	50	105.00
04	Sourav Bej	Mathematics	IV	165	30	97.50
05	Amit Das	Mathematics	IV	139	35	87.00

Important Points to be noted

- ❖ A formal counselling for the admission in the hostels will be held at 11.00 am respectively dated on 11.09.2025 (Thursday) in the College office. The candidates are advised to be present well in advance in the counselling centre along with all the original documents (Hostel application form, medical fitness certificate from the authorised medical practitioners/Govt. hospital, money receipt for the college admission, distance certificate, mark sheet of the latest qualifying examination and category certificate (whichever is applicable).
- Physical appearance of the parents/legal guardian of the applicants with identity proof during counselling is mandatory, otherwise her/his application will be cancelled.
- Original Hostel application form, original medical fitness certificate from the authorised medical practitioners/Govt. hospital, original distance certificate, self-attested photo copy of the money receipt for the college admission, self-attested photocopy of the mark sheet of the latest qualifying examination and self-attested photocopy of the category certificate (where applicable), self-attested photocopy of the adhar card and two crossed signed passport size photograph have to be handed over to the dealing officers present during the counselling.
- Published merit list is only provisional and may be rejected during physical verification of all the documents during the counselling if it is found that there is discrepancy in the information provided or suppression of information in the hostel admission form.
- ❖ After successful counselling, a bank challan will be given to the applicants. Rs. 3395.00 for UG candidates will have to be deposited as hostel admission fees in the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch latest by 11.09.2025.
- Mess charge is extra and shall be deposited as separately as advance to the hostel standing/mess secretary of the respective hostel. All the mess dues must be cleared before 07th of every month to the mess committee.
- Room will be allotted only after production of payment receipt indicating the successful payment of the hostel admission fees.
- No boarders are allowed to stay after the completion of his/her final semester examination (maximum two years for PG and maximum four years for UG). Drop out students are also not allowed to stay in the hostels under any circumstances except special medical ground.
- Accommodating any permanent guest in the room of any boarder is a punishable offence and boardership will be cancelled for any boarder found guilty of accommodating permanent guest his/her room under any circumstances.

Date: 09.09.2025

Jhargram Raj College Govt. of West Bengal

- The hostels will remain close during the entire SUMMER, PUJA and WINTER vacations and the boarders have to vacate their room immediately after the notification of such vacations. Forcefully staying during such vacation will be treated as illegal and the college authority may take legal action against such activities.
- The candidates are directed to bring dishes/plate, bowl, glass, broom, bucket, mug, bedding, lock & key etc. and other necessary things of his/her own. Hostel authority will provide one cot, one mattress, one chair and one table only.
- Rules and regulation mentioned in the admission form will be followed strictly.
- For any hostel related queries, the candidate may write to write2jrcsuper@gmail.com.

Countersigned by

Dr. Debnarayan Roy Principal Jhargram Rai College

Jhargram Raj College

Tapas Kr. Adalder Stapes Dr. Tapas Kumar Adalder

Dr. Tapas Kr. Adalder, WBES
Superintendent of the Hostels
Jhargram Raj College
Jhargram-721507, West Bengal